Republic of the Philippines

PBepartment of Education
REGION VIII - EASTERN VISAYAS

January 22, 2025

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM

No. 0 7 9 s. 2025

DISTRIBUTION LIST OF EARLY PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY (EPA) FOR FY 2025
PRODUCTION AND DELIVERY OF SELF-LEARNING MODULES (SLMs)
AND DELIVERY SUPPORT FUNDS PER
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE

To:  Schools Division Superintendents
All Others Concerned

1. With reference to DepEd Joint Memorandum - Advisory on the Conduct of
Early Procurement Activities for the Production and Delivery of Self-Learning
Modules for FY 2025 dated September 20, 2024, this Office, through the Curriculum
and Learning Management Division (CLMD) - Learning Resources Management
Section (LRMS), hereby provides the enclosed Delivery Support Funds (see
Enclosure A) and Distribution List of the procured SLMs in Grades 6 and 10 of
Quarters 1 and 2 (see Enclosure B) to the Schools Division Offices (SDOs). The funds
can be downloaded further to the schools if need. Any excess thereof can be utilized
to any LR-related activities.

2. The Schools Division Superintendents shall ensure the preparation of the
necessary documents for the inspection and acceptance and procurement of delivery
of the said modules.

% Immediate dissemination of and strict compliance with this memorandum are

desired.

EVE R. FETALVERO, CESO III
Regional Director g
Enclosures: As stated &J/
References: DepEd Joint Memorandum dated September 20, 2024
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects:

CURRICULUM LEARNING RESOURCES “~BEPARTMENT OF EQ CATION

! !
RECORDS SECTION, lltmonwrmi RO. VIN

CLMD-LRMS-JBB
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DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION REGION VIII - EASTERN VISAYAS

Enclosure A - Delivery Support Funds

DELIVERY SUPPORT FUNDS PER SHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE (SDOs)

G6& 10 | Baybay | Biliran | Borongan Calbayog | Catbalogan | E.Samar Leyte Maasin | N.Samar | Ormoc Samar S. Leyte | Tacloban
Q1 119,997 | 211,799 85,508 | 211,151 118,543 | 461,866 | 1,596,006 | 85,606 | 769,377 | 262,445 | 674,388 374,660 | 240,090
Q2 30,617 | 58,102 23,821 57,063 31,562 | 129,437 422669 | 23275 | 203,549 | 71,343 | 180,883 | 104484 | 69,553
TOTAL 150,614 | 269,901 109,329 | 268,214 150,105 | 591,303 | 2,018,675 | 108,881 972,926 | 333,788 | 855,271 479,144 | 309,643
Amount | 37,653.50 | 67,475.25 27,332.25 67,053.50 37,526.25 | 147,825.75 504,668.75 | 27,220.25 | 243,231.50 | 83,447.00 | 213,81 7.75 | 119,786.00 | 77,410.75
. Address: Government Center, Candahug, Palo, Leyte
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DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION REGION VIII - EASTERN VISAYAS

Enclosure B - Distribution List

FY 2025 Procurement for the Production and Delivery of Grades 6 and 10 Q1 Self Learning Modules (SLMs) to (13 SDOs)

oehen g @

BACONG PILIPINAS

Email Address: region8@deped.gov.ph
Website: region8.deped.gov.ph

Catb E.
Num | Bayb | Bilira | Boro | Calb alog | Sam Maas N. Oorm S. Taclo
Grade | Subject | berof | 3y n ngan | ayog | an ar Leyte in | Samar | oc | Samar | Leyte | ban Total
Level Area Modu | No. No. No. No. No. No. | No.of | No. | No.of | No. | No.of | No. | No.of | Copies
les of of |ofcps| of of of cps ofcps | cps of cps of cps
cps cps cps cps cps cps cps
Q1
1 2319 | 4007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8,680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,715 | 4,979 | 12,846 | 7,052 | 4464 99,088
2 2319 | 4,007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8,680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14715 | 4,979 | 12,846 7,052 | 4,464 | 99,088
3 2319 | 4,007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8,680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,715 | 4,979 | 12,846 | 7,052 4,464 | 99,088
4 2319 | 4007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8,680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,715 | 4,979 | 12,846 | 7,052 4464 | 99,088
Arts 6 5 2319 | 4007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8,680 | 30516 | 1624 | 14,715 | 4979 | 12846 | 7,052 4,464 | 99,088
6 2,319 | 4,007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8,680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14715 | 4,979 | 12,846 7,052 | 4464 | 99,088
Grade 6 7 2319 | 4,007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8,680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,715 | 4979 | 12,846 | 7,052 4464 | 99,088
8 2,319 | 4,007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8,680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14715 | 4,979 | 12,846 7,052 | 4,464 | 99,088
9 2319 | 4007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8,680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,715 | 4,979 | 12,846 | 7,052 4,464 | 99,088
PE 6 1 2319 | 4,007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8,680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,715 | 4,979 | 12,846 | 7,052 4464 | 99,088
2 2319 | 4007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8,680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,715 | 4,979 | 12,846 | 7,052 4,464 | 99,088
1 2319 | 4007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8,680 | 30516 | 1624 | 14,715 | 4,979 | 12,846 | 7,052 4,464 | 99,088
Music 6 2 2319 | 4007 | 1,610 | 4,013 | 2,263 | 8680 | 30,516 | 1624 | 14715 | 4,979 | 12,846 | 7,052 4464 | 99,088
3 2319 | 4,007 | 1,610 | 4,013 | 2,263 | 8,680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,715 | 4,979 | 12,846 | 7.052 4464 | 99,088
Address: Government Center, Candahug, Palo, Leyte
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4 2,319 | 4,007 | 1,610 | 4,013 | 2,263 | 8680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,715 4979 | 12,846 | 7,052 | 4,464 | 99,088
2,319 | 4,007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8,680 | 30,516 | 1,624 14,715 | 4,979 | 12,846 | 7,052 | 4,464 | 99,088
2319 | 4,007 | 1,610 | 4,013 | 2,263 | 8680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,715 4979 | 12,846 | 7,052 | 4,464 99,088
2,319 | 4,007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,715 4979 | 12,846 | 7,052 | 4,464 | 99,088
2,319 | 4,007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8,680 | 30,516 | 1,624 14,715 | 4,979 | 12,846 | 7,052 | 4,464 | 99,088
IA6 2319 | 4,007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,715 4979 | 12,846 | 7,052 | 4,464 | 99.088
2,319 | 4,007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8,680 | 30,516 | 1,624 14,715 | 4979 | 12,846 | 7,052 | 4,464 99,088
2,319 | 4,007 | 1,610 | 4,013 | 2,263 | 8680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,715 4979 | 12,846 | 7,052 | 4,464 | 99,088
2,319 | 4,007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8680 | 30,516 | 1,624 14,715 | 4,979 | 12,846 | 7,052 | 4,464 99,088
2319 | 4,007 | 1610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,715 | 4,979 12,846 | 7,052 | 4,464 | 99,088
2,319 | 4,007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8680 | 30,516 | 1624 | 14,71 5| 4979 | 12,846 | 7,052 | 4,464 | 99,088
2,319 | 4,007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8680 | 30,516 | 1,624 14,715 | 4979 | 12,846 | 7,052 | 4,464 99,088
2319 | 4,007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8,680 | 30516 | 1,624 | 14715 | 4979 | 12,846 | 7.052 | 4464 99,088
ICT 6 2319 | 4,007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,715 | 4979 | 1 2,846 | 7,052 | 4,464 | 99,088
2,319 | 4,007 | 1,610 | 4,013 | 2,263 | 8,680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,715 4979 | 12,846 | 7,052 | 4,464 99,088
2319 | 4,007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8,680 | 30,516 | 1624 | 14,715 4,979 | 12,846 | 7,052 | 4,464 | 99,088
2,319 | 4,007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8680 | 30516 | 1,624 | 14,715 4,979 | 12,846 | 7,052 | 4,464 | 99,088
2319 | 4,007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8,680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14715 | 4,979 12,846 | 7,052 | 4,464 | 99,088
2,319 | 4,007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,715 4,979 | 12,846 | 7,052 | 4,464 | 99,088
2,319 | 4,007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 1 4,715 | 4,979 | 12,846 | 7,052 | 4,464 | 99,088
AGRI 6 2,319 | 4,007 | 1,610 | 4,013 | 2,263 | 8,680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,715 4979 | 12,846 | 7,052 | 4,464 | 99.088
2,319 | 4,007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2263 | 8680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,71 5| 4,979 | 12,846 | 7,052 | 4,464 | 99,088
2,319 | 4,007 | 1,610 | 4,013 | 2,263 | 8680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,715 | 4,979 12,846 | 7,052 | 4,464 | 99,088
2,319 | 4,007 | 1,610 | 4,013 | 2,263 | 8680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 1 4715 | 4,979 | 12,846 | 7,052 | 4,464 99,088
Address: Government Center, Candahug, Palo, Leyte
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71 2319 | 4007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,715 | 4979 | 12846 | 7,052 | 4464 99,088
8| 2319 | 4007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14715 | 4,979 | 12,846 | 7,052 | 4,464 99,088
9| 2319 | 4007 | 1,610 | 4,013 | 2,263 | 8,680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,715 | 4,979 | 12,846 | 7,052 | 4464 99,088
1] 2319 | 4007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8,680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,715 | 4,979 | 12,846 | 7,052 | 4,464 99,088
2| 2319 | 4007 | 1,610 | 4,013 | 2,263 | 8680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,715 | 4979 | 12,846 | 7,052 | 4464 99,088
3| 2319 | 4007 | 1,610 | 4,013 | 2,263 | 8,680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14715 | 4,979 | 12,846 | 7,052 | 4464 99,088
p_— 4| 2319 | 4007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8,680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14715 | 4,979 | 12846 | 7,052 | 4,464 99,088
5| 2319 | 4007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8,680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14715 | 4,979 | 12,846 | 7,052 | 4464 99,088
6| 2319 | 4007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8,680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,715 | 4979 | 12,846 | 7,052 | 4464 99,088
712319 | 4007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8,680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,715 | 4,979 | 12,846 | 7,052 | 4,464 99,088
8| 2319 | 4007 | 1,610 | 4013 | 2,263 | 8,680 | 30516 | 1,624 | 14,715 | 4,979 | 12,846 | 7,052 | 4464 99,088
111,061 | 2576 | 1,703 | 2419 | 1,276 | 6,091 | 16,787 | 1,005 | 8,057 | 3,079 | 7489 | 4852 | 3,559 59,354
2| 1061 | 2576 | 1,103 | 2,419 | 1,276 | 6,091 | 16,787 | 1,005 | 8057 | 3079 | 7,489 | 4,852 | 3,559 59,354
Grade | Arts 10 3| 1,061 | 2576 | 1,103 | 2,419 | 1,276 | 6,091 | 16,787 | 1,005 | 8057 | 3,079 | 7,489 | 4852 | 3,559 59,354
10 4| 1061 | 2576 | 1,103 | 2,419 | 1,276 | 6,091 | 16,787 | 1,005 | 8057 | 3079 | 7489 | 4852 | 3,559 59,354
5| 1,061 | 2576 | 1,103 | 2,419 | 1,276 | 6,091 | 16,787 | 1,005 | 8057 | 3,079 | 7489 | 4852 | 3,559 59,354
Music
10 1| 1061 | 2576 | 1,103 | 2419 | 1,276 | 6,091 | 16,787 | 1,005 | 8057 | 3,079 | 7489 | 4852 | 3,550 | 93>
Total :w.oo N_._w....o 85,508 Nﬂ_; dHWm am_m.wm ._.muam.oa 85,606 | 769,377 NQML& 674,388 w._.ﬂ_.mm 240,090 m.nm“_m._.&
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Bayb | Bilira | Boron | Calbay | Catbalo E. Maasi N. S. Taclob

Numb ay n __gan og | gan Samar Leyte n Samar | Ormoc | Samar | Leyte an
Grade Subject | er of No. of | No.of | No.of No. of No. of No. of | No.of | No. of No.of | No.of | No. of No. of

Level Area Modu | No. of cps cps cps cps cps cps cps cps cps cps cps cps

les cps
Q2
Grade 6 2| 2,319 | 4,007 1,610 4,013 2,263 8,680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,715 4,979 | 12,846 7,052 4,464
3| 2,319 | 4,007 1,610 4,013 2,263 8,680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,715 4,979 | 12,846 7,052 4,464
41 2,319 | 4,007 1,610 4,013 2,263 8,680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,715 4979 | 12,846 7,052 4,464
Arts 6 5| 2,319 | 4,007 1,610 4,013 2,263 8,680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,715 4,979 | 12,846 7,052 4,464
6| 2,319 | 4,007 1,610 4,013 2,263 8,680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,715 4,979 | 12,846 7,052 4,464
7| 2,319 | 4,007 1,610 4,013 2,263 8,680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,715 4,979 | 12,846 7,052 4,464
8] 2,319 | 4,007 1,610 4,013 2,263 8,680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,715 4,979 | 12,846 7,052 4 464
1| 2,319 | 4,007 1,610 4,013 2,263 8,680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,715 4979 | 12,846 7,052 4,464
MUSIC 6 2| 2,319 | 4007 | 1,610 4,013 2,263 | 8,680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,715 | 4,979 | 12,846 | 7,052 | 4,464
3| 2,319 | 4,007 1,610 4,013 2,263 8,680 | 30,516 | 1,624 | 14,715 4979 | 12,846 7,052 4,464
1 1,061 | 2,576 1,103 2,419 1,276 6,091 | 16,787 | 1,005 8,057 3,079 | 7,489 4,852 3,559
Arts 10 - 1,061 | 2,576 | 1,103 | 2,419 1,276 6,091 | 16,787 | 1,005 | 8,057 | 3,079 | 7,489 4,852 | 3,559
Grade 3 1,061 | 2,576 1,103 2,419 1,276 6,091 | 16,787 | 1,005 8,057 3,079 | 7,489 4,852 3,559
10 1 1,061 | 2,576 1,103 2,419 1,276 6,091 | 16,787 | 1,005 8,057 3,079 | 7,489 4,852 3,559
Health10 2 1,061 | 2,576 | 1,103 | 2,419 1,276 | 6,091 | 16,787 | 1,005 | 8,057 | 3,079 | 7,489 | 4,852 3,559
3 1,061 | 2,576 1,103 2,419 1,276 6,091 | 16,787 | 1,005 8,057 3,079 | 7,489 4,852 3,559
Address: Government Center, Candahug, Palo, Leyte
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4 1,061 | 2,576 1,103 2,419 1,276 6,091 | 16,787 | 1,005 8,057 3,079 | 7,489 4,852 3,559
Total 30,61 | 58,10 | 53401 | 57,063 | 31562 | 129,437 | 42266 | 23,27 | 203,54 | 4, 545 | 180,88 | 10948 | 69553
T 2 9 5 9 3 4
Address: Government Center, Candahug, Palo, Leyte
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